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34%

25%
21%

16%

25%
32%

27%

14%

Return of
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Security
Guarantees

Clarifying
Status

Other

Residents of Armenia Residents of Artsakh
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Rather don't support
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Independent
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Russia
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Iran
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Residents of Armenia Residents of Artsakh
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Russian Peacekeepers Artsakh Defense Army Armenian Armed Forces EU Observation Mission Other

Residents of Armenia Residents of Artsakh
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89.2%
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23.7%

11.7%

Artsakh Defense Army

Russian peacekeepers

Artsakh society as a whole
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Republic of Armenia

Western countries

Other

 

26%

32%

42%

Maintain current status-quo in terms of
borders

Recovering territories comprising the borders
of the former Nagorno-Karabakh

Autonomous Oblasts

Recovering all territories controlled by
Nagorno-Karabakh prior to the 44-Day War
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1 The geography of ADS 2021 includes Belgium, France, UK and Russia (Rostov-on-Don): official report is expected to be 
published in March 2023 

29.5%

29.2%

25.3%

21.2%

20.3%

14.2%

14.1%

6.5%

Focus more on developing and improving diplomatic…

Sign a peace agreement and focus on economic development

Orient Armenia more toward Russia

Prepare the Army and continue fighting

Don't know

Focus more on security of Armenia and less on democratic…

Orient Armenia more toward the West

Orient Armenia more toward another country or region…

9%

68%

24%

As a self-governing entity, NK can
remain in Azerbaijan if the
alternative is war

No matter what, NK should be
independent or part of Armenia

DK / None of the above

So;id 
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https://www.crrc.am/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Barometer-2021_pptx_ENG_Final_14%E2%80%A406%E2%80%A422.pdf
https://www.crrc.am/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Barometer-2021_pptx_ENG_Final_14%E2%80%A406%E2%80%A422.pdf
https://www.crrc.am/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Barometer-2021_pptx_ENG_Final_14%E2%80%A406%E2%80%A422.pdf
https://www.crrc.am/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/Public-is-Speaking_Research-Report_CRRC-Armenia_ENG_04.01.2023.pdf
https://www.crrc.am/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/Public-is-Speaking_Research-Report_CRRC-Armenia_ENG_04.01.2023.pdf
https://www.civilnet.am/en/news/599811/the-overwhelming-majority-of-armenians-consider-return-of-captives-the-first-step-in-karabakh-conflict-settlement/
https://www.civilnet.am/en/news/599811/the-overwhelming-majority-of-armenians-consider-return-of-captives-the-first-step-in-karabakh-conflict-settlement/
https://www.armeniandiasporasurvey.com/2019-survey

